Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: Exempt Emp	loyees Annual Com	pensation Increases DATE: <u>5-19-2022</u>	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: <u>Mayor Williams</u> DATE SUBMITTED: <u>5-19-2022</u>		BILL # <u>81-2022</u> EXHIBITS:	
APPROVED AS TO FOR	RM:		
Village Attorney		Village Administration	_
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED	AMOUNT BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED:	
Exempt Employees Annual Compensation Increases MOVED BY: Brune the SECONDED BY: Scollin			
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	ys	_	
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	yes	_	
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	yes	 s	
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	yes		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	yes		

Exempt Employees Annual Compensation Increases

Who: The Village of Saranac Lake

What: Exempt Employees Annual Compensation Increases, similar to Union Contracts, of 2% plus 20 cents for:

Community Development Director
Superintendent, DPW
Chief Water/Wastewater Operator
Dave Lewis

Where: N/A

When: To Take Effect 6/1/2022

Why: For the last 12+ years, Exempt Employees of the Village of Saranac Lake have been granted an annual salary increase similar to our Standard Annual Union of Employee Increase